

Eagle's Nest Academy

A Resolution for Adoption by the Board of Education of Eagle's Nest Academy

Resolved, that this budget resolution shall be the general appropriations of Eagle's Nest Academy for the 2024-2025 fiscal year a resolution to make appropriations to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations and to provide for the disposition of all revenue received by the Eagle's Nest Academy.

			Original Budget Food Service Fund
Revenue			
	1xx	Local	0
	Зхх	State	3,463
	4xx	Federal	197,571
Total Revenue			201,035
Total Fund Balance, July 1, 2024 Available to Appropriate:			3,449
Total Available to Appropriate:			204,484
Expenditures			
		297 Food Service	199,616
Total Expenditures			199,616
Projected Excess Revenues Over/(Under) Expenditures			1,418
Fund Balance, June 30, 2025 (Projected)			4,867

Further Resolved, that no board of education member or employee of the school district shall expend any funds or obligate the expenditure of any funds except pursuant to appropriations made by the board of education and in keeping with the budgetary policy statement hitherto adopted by the board. Changes in the amount appropriated by the board shall require approval of the board.

Secretary's Certification:

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by Eagle's Nest Academy Board of Directors at a properly noticed open meeting held on the 20th day of June 2024 where a quorum was present.

BY: Brandy Jones Secretary of the Board